Initial contact resistance at VDC A( 6 1 )
Operate time at nominal volt( .)
Release time at nominal volt( .)
Initial insulation resistance
Contact material
Initial dielectric strength
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance

Protective Construction：S Flux proofed- ,
SH Sealed type washable-
Type Designation：SJ
2/3
Note when coil power is W H stands for when coil power is H stands for- A a maximum load certification;12 .: 0.45 , 10 ,A 0.2 ,W 8 .
(at 20 )℃
SJ D-
SJ L-
10 250A VAC 10 250A VAC
8 277A VAC
12 125/250/277A VAC
12 125/250/277A VAC
SJ D-
SJ D-
SJ L-
8 277A VAC Resistive
TV AVC-5,120
10 125 /250 ,A VAC VAC Resistive
10 120 ,A VAC Resistive
1/3 240HP VAC
TV VAC-5,120
Poliot Duty VA VAC:240 ,240
Poliot Duty VA VAC:120 ,240
12 /10 125/250/277 , &A A VAC Resistive General use
12 /10 125/250/277 , &A A VAC Resistive General use
Coil Voltage VDC（ ）：
SJ L-
8 277A VAC
ratings
VDE
40002146
10 250A VAC
SJ D-
SJ L-
8 277A VAC
(2) Only some typical ratings are listed above. Each rating’s test condition is different, so the electrical endurance will be different.
(3) For sealed type testing, please open the ventilation hole of case before test.
If more details are required, please contact us.
(1) The above-mentioned unspecified temperature ratings, means that the ambient temperature is room temperature.
3/31
50
20
10
4
3
2
10 20 30 100 200 300 400
ACRES
DCRES
5
SJ M- A(10 )
8
0 80 90 100 110 120 130
Contact Voltage V( )
Percentage of Nominal Coil Voltage
Typical Applications
Home appliances, officee quipment, audioe quipment, car, air conditioner, etc.
60
50
40
30
20
10
Characteristic Curves
Max SwitchingPower. CoilTemp Rise.
2.544-Ф1.3 12.7
Outline Dimensions WiringDiagram P C. . BoardLayout unit mm, , ( ： )
Unlessotherwisespecified ：
Ifdimension mm tolerance mm＜1 , ： 0.2 ;
Ifdimension mm tolerance mm1~5 , ： 0.3 ;
Ifdimension mm tolerance mm＞5 , ： 0.4 .
Note Extendedterminaldimensionisdimensionbeforesoldering：1. .
2. . . . ： 0.1 .Toleranceo fPCB layout mm